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Conducted Band Edge

NR SCS Bandwidth Arfcn Freq Modulation RB Result Verdict
Band (kHz) (MHz) (MHz)
77 30 10 647000 s7050  DFESOFOM 1@0 seegraph  PASS
77 30 10 647000 3705.0 D':T;P'g}f DM 1@0 seegraph  PASS
77 30 10 647000 3705.0 D':Téf;g}f DM 24@0  seegraph  PASS
77 30 10 647000 3705.0 DFTéSF;gE DM 24@0  seegraph  PASS
77 30 10 665000 so750  DFTSOFOM 1@23  seegraph  PASS
77 30 10 665000 3975.0 D':T;P'g}f DM 1@23  seegraph  PASS
77 30 10 665000 3975.0 DFTE;S';'S}E DM 24@0  seegraph  PASS
77 30 10 665000 3975.0 DFT;F;gE DM 24@0  seegraph  PASS
77 30 50 648334 372501 DFT;;S}'(: DM 1@0 seegraph  PASS
77 30 50 648334  3725.01 DFT(';;(S)EDM 1@0 seegraph  PASS
77 30 50 648334 372501 O wOFPM - 128@0  seegraph  PASS
77 30 50 648334 372501 DFT&;?E DM 198@0  seegraph  PASS
77 30 50 663666  3954.99 DFT;P'SKF DM 1@132  seegraph  PASS
77 30 50 663666  3954.99 DFT(';‘F;gE DM 1@132  seegraph  PASS
77 30 50 663666 395499 O SOFDM 1280 seegaph  PAss
77 30 50 663666 3954.99 DFTC'?SF;gE DM 128@0  seegraph  PASS
77 30 100 650000 ars00  PFESOFOM 1@0 seegraph  PASS
77 30 100 650000 3750.0 DFT(';‘F;gE DM 1@0 seegraph  PASS
77 30 100 650000 3500 PFELSOFOM 57000 seegraph  PASS
77 30 100 650000 3750.0 DFTC'?SF;gE DM >70@0  seegraph  PASS
77 30 100 662000 3930.0 DFTE;T;SO}E DM @272 seegraph  PASS
77 30 100 662000 3930.0 DFT(';;(S)EDM 1@272  seegraph  PASS
77 30 100 662000 30300  PFESOFOM 57000  seegraph  PASS
77 30 100 662000 39300  DFTSOPDM  500@0  seegraph  PASS
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Software Version: 22.09.0601

FR1 N78

Transmitter Conducted Output Power And EIRP, (Gt - Lc)=-1.5dBi

NR SCS Bandwidth
Band (kHz) (MHz)

Conducted EIRP EIRP
Power(dBm) (dBm) (W)

Freq

Arfcn (MHz)

Modulation RB

DFT-s-
78 30 10 647000  3705.0 OFDM 1@1 25.77 2427  0.2673
QPSK

DFT-s-
78 30 10 647000 37050  OFDM 16 1@1 25.35 23.85  0.2427
QAM

DFT-s-
78 30 10 650000  3750.0 OFDM 1@1 25.61 2411  0.2576
QPSK

DFT-s-
78 30 10 650000 37500  OFDM 16 1@1 25.24 23.74  0.2366
QAM

DFT-s-
78 30 10 653000  3795.0 OFDM 1@1 25.63 2413 0.2588
QPSK

DFT-s-
78 30 10 653000 37950  OFDM 16 1@1 25.23 23.73  0.2360
QAM

DFT-s-
78 30 15 647168  3707.52 OFDM 1@1 25.82 2432 0.2704
QPSK

DFT-s-
78 30 15 647168  3707.52  OFDM 16 1@1 25.47 23.97  0.2495
QAM

DFT-s-
78 30 15 650000  3750.0 OFDM 1@1 25.72 2422 0.2642
QPSK

DFT-s-
78 30 15 650000  3750.0  OFDM 16 1@1 25.35 23.85  0.2427
QAM

DFT-s-
78 30 15 652832  3792.48 OFDM 1@1 25.78 2428  0.2679
QPSK

DFT-s-
78 30 15 652832 379248  OFDM 16 1@1 25.36 23.86  0.2432
QAM

DFT-s-
78 30 20 647334  3710.01 OFDM 1@1 25.77 2427  0.2673
QPSK

DFT-s-
78 30 20 647334 371001  OFDM 16 1@1 25.42 23.92  0.2466
QAM

DFT-s-
78 30 20 650000  3750.0 OFDM 1@1 25.7 24.2 0.2630
QPSK

DFT-s-
78 30 20 650000  3750.0  OFDM 16 1@1 25.36 23.86  0.2432
QAM

DFT-s-
78 30 20 652666  3789.99 OFDM 1@1 25.76 2426  0.2667
QPSK

DFT-s-
78 30 20 652666  3789.99  OFDM 16 1@1 25.38 23.88  0.2443
QAM

DFT-s-
78 30 30 647668  3715.02 OFDM 1@1 25.92 2442  0.2767
QPSK
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24

22,5

0.1778
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DFT-s-
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20.99

19.49
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l@1
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0.1746




Frequency Stability

NR
Band

SCS
(kHz)

Bandwidth
(MHz)

Arfcn

Freq
(MHz)

Modulation

RB

Deviation

(ppm)

Verdict

Environment

78

30

20

650000

3750.0

DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK

50@0

0.0058

PASS

NV

78

30

20

650000

3750.0

DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK

50@0

0.0070

PASS

LV

78

30

20

650000

3750.0

DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK

50@0

0.0046

PASS

HV

78

30

20

650000

3750.0

DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK

50@0

0.0043

PASS

-30C

78

30

20

650000

3750.0

DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK

50@0

0.0056

PASS

-20C

78

30

20

650000

3750.0

DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK

50@0

0.0047

PASS

-10C

78

30

20

650000

3750.0

DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK

50@0

0.0026

PASS

0C

78

30

20

650000

3750.0

DFT-s-

50@0

0.0036

PASS

10C

78

30

20

650000

3750.0

50@0

0.0058

PASS

20C

78

30

20

650000

3750.0

50@0

0.0067

PASS

30C

78

30

20

650000

3750.0

50@0

0.0062

PASS

40°C

78

30

20

650000

3750.0

50@0

0.0033

PASS

50C




Peak to Average Radio

NR
Band

SCS
(kHz)

Bandwidth
(MHz)

Arfcn

Freq
(MHz)

Modulation

RB

Result

(dB)

Limit
(dB)

Verdict

78

30

20

647334

3710.01

DFT-s-
OFDM PI/2
BPSK

50@0

6.8

13

PASS

78

30

20

647334

3710.01

DFT-s-
OFDM PI/2
BPSK

1@0

7.61

13

PASS

78

30

20

647334

3710.01

DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK

50@0

7.59

13

PASS

78

30

20

647334

3710.01

DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK

1@0

7.05

13

PASS

78

30

20

650000

3750.0

DFT-s-
OFDM PI/2
BPSK

50@0

6.95

13

PASS

78

30

20

650000

3750.0

DFT-s-
OFDM PI/2
BPSK

1@0

7.71

13

PASS

78

30

20

650000

3750.0

DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK

50@0

7.38

13

PASS

78

30

20

650000

3750.0

DFT-s-

1@0

8.7

13

PASS

78

30

20

652666

3789.99

DFT-s-
OFDM PI/2
BPSK

50@0

6.91

13

PASS

78

30

20

652666

3789.99

DFT-s-
OFDM PI/2
BPSK

1@0

8.28

13

PASS

78

30

20

652666

3789.99

DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK

50@0

7.35

13

PASS

78

30

20

652666

3789.99

DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK

1@0

7.52

13

PASS
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Occupied Bandwidth

NR SCS Bandwidth Arfcn Freq Modulation RB OBW 26dB
Band (kHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) OBW
(MHz)
DFT-s-
78 30 10 650000 37500  OFDMPI2  24@0 8.5991 9.608
BPSK
DFT-s-
78 30 10 650000 3750.0 OFDM 24@0 8.6027 9.707
QPSK
78 30 10 650000 37500  CP-OFDM 24@0 8.5838 10.02
QPSK
CP-OFDM
78 30 10 650000 3750.0 o onm 24@0 8.595 9.611
CP-OFDM
78 30 10 650000 3750.0 & oA 24@0 8.572 9.693
CP-OFDM
78 30 10 650000 3750.0 756 oA 24@0 8.5767 9.446
DFT-s-
78 30 15 650000 37500  OFDMPI2  36@0 12.841 13.96
BPSK
DFT-s-
78 30 15 650000 3750.0 OFDM 36@0 12.857 14.05
QPSK
78 30 15 650000 37500  CP-OFDM 38@0 13.567 15.05
QPSK
CP-OFDM
78 30 15 650000 3750.0 o onm 38@0 13.599 14.91
CP-OFDM
78 30 15 650000 3750.0 & oA 38@0 13.501 14.91
CP-OFDM
78 30 15 650000 3750.0 oo G 38@0 13.555 14.85
DFT--
78 30 20 650000 37500  OFDMPI2  50@0 17.767 19.22
BPSK
DFT-s-
78 30 20 650000 3750.0 OFDM 50@0 17.836 18.97
QPSK
78 30 20 650000 37500  CP-OFDM 51@0 18.173 19.92
QPSK
CP-OFDM
78 30 20 650000 3750.0 6 onm 51@0 18.255 19.63
CP-OFDM
78 30 20 650000 3750.0 & oA 51@0 18.234 19.67
CP-OFDM
78 30 20 650000 3750.0 ro6 A 51@0 18.198 19.44
DFT--
78 30 30 650000 37500 OFDMPI2  75@0 26.749 28.1
BPSK
DFT-s-
78 30 30 650000 3750.0 OFDM 75@0 26.746 28.39
QPSK
78 30 30 650000 37500  CP-OFDM 78@0 27.924 29.44
QPSK
CP-OFDM
78 30 30 650000 3750.0 6 onm 78@0 27.91 29.46
CP-OFDM
78 30 30 650000 3750.0 o oA 78@0 27.845 29.34
78 30 30 650000 37500 ~ CP-OFDM 78@0 27.836 29.55

256 QAM




78

30

40

650000

3750.0

DFT-s-
OFDM PI/2
BPSK

100@0

35.739

37.51

78

30

40

650000

3750.0

DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK

100@0

35.754

37.71

78

30

40

650000

3750.0

CP-OFDM
QPSK

106@0

37.866

39.85

78

30

40

650000

3750.0

CP-OFDM
16 QAM

106@0

37.837

39.66

78

30

40

650000

3750.0

CP-OFDM
64 QAM

106@0

37.879

39.48

78

30

40

650000

3750.0

CP-OFDM
256 QAM

106@0

37.886

39.68

78

30

50

650000

3750.0

DFT-s-
OFDM PI/2
BPSK

128@0

45.79

47.65

78

30

50

650000

3750.0

DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK

128@0

45.715

47.57

78

30

50

650000

3750.0

CP-OFDM
QPSK

133@0

47.429

49.82

78

30

50

650000

3750.0

CP-OFDM
16 QAM

133@0

47.542

49.25

78

30

50

650000

3750.0

CP-OFDM
64 QAM

133@0

47.461

49.28

78

30

50

650000

3750.0

CP-OFDM
256 QAM

133@0

47.496

49.52

78

30

60

650000

3750.0

DFT-s-
OFDM PI/2
BPSK

162@0

57.827

60.01

78

30

60

650000

3750.0

162@0

57.856

59.91

78

30

60

650000

3750.0

CP-OFDM
QPSK

162@0

57.83

59.76

78

30

60

650000

3750.0

CP-OFDM
16 QAM

162@0

57.818

60.05

78

30

60

650000

3750.0

CP-OFDM
64 QAM

162@0

57.863

60.17

78

30

60

650000

3750.0

CP-OFDM
256 QAM

162@0

57.808

59.75

78

30

70

650000

3750.0

DFT-s-
OFDM PI/2
BPSK

180@0

64.26

66.83

78

30

70

650000

3750.0

DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK

180@0

64.291

66.62

78

30

70

650000

3750.0

CP-OFDM
QPSK

189@0

67.51

69.9

78

30

70

650000

3750.0

CP-OFDM
16 QAM

189@0

67.462

70.14

78

30

70

650000

3750.0

CP-OFDM
64 QAM

189@0

67.574

69.91

78

30

70

650000

3750.0

CP-OFDM
256 QAM

189@0

67.489

69.73

78

30

80

650000

3750.0

DFT-s-
OFDM PI/2
BPSK

216@0

77.23

79.8

78

30

80

650000

3750.0

DFT-s-
OFDM

216@0

77.189

79.73




QPSK

CP-OFDM

78 30 80 650000 3750.0 oPoK 217@0 77.501 80.27
CP-OFDM
78 30 80 650000 3750.0 o oM 217@0 77.468 80.1
CP-OFDM
78 30 80 650000 3750.0 oA 217@0 77.587 80.19
CP-OFDM
78 30 80 650000 7500 GETAN 217@o 77.468 80.35
DFT
78 30 90 650000 37500  OFDMPI2  240@0 85.707 88.66
BPSK
DFT-s-
78 30 90 650000 3750.0 OFDM 240@0 85.922 88.61
QPSK
78 30 90 650000 37500  CPOFDM 1560 87.572 90.35
QPSK
CP-OFDM
78 30 90 650000 3750.0 o oM 245@0 87.419 90.4
CP-OFDM
78 30 90 650000 3750.0 e oA 245@0 87.372 90.31
CP-OFDM
78 30 90 650000 37500 Goapam  245@0 87.6 90.64
DFTs
78 30 100 650000 37500  OFDMPI2  270@0 96.449 99.47
BPSK
DFT-s-
78 30 100 650000 3750.0 OFDM 270@0 96.499 99.63
QPSK
78 30 100 650000 37500  CPOFDM 50540 97.535 100.7
QPSK
CP-OFDM
78 30 100 650000 3750.0 o oM 273@0 97.533 100.9
CP-OFDM
78 30 100 650000 3750.0 e o 273@0 97.406 100.6
78 30 100 650000 37500 ~ CP-OFDM  »03@0 97.74 100.8

256 QAM
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JEW Power
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JEW Power
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JEW Power
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